PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UBS AG, Stamford Branch	12/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The GSI Group, LLC
Street Address:	1004 East Illinois Street
City:	Assumption
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10861185
Application Number:	11056954
Patent Number:	4829885
Patent Number:	5135271
Patent Number:	5218784
Patent Number:	5311839
Patent Number:	5335619
Patent Number:	5344363
Patent Number:	5400525
Patent Number:	5462017
Patent Number:	5513597
Patent Number:	5522346
Patent Number:	5566470
Patent Number:	5604996
Patent Number:	5613339
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 027321 FRAME: 0813

Patent Number:	5651193
Patent Number:	5653043
Patent Number:	5718187
Patent Number:	6035544
Patent Number:	6050422
Patent Number:	6073364
Patent Number:	6073367
Patent Number:	6076276
Patent Number:	6088929
Patent Number:	6098305
Patent Number:	6101742
Patent Number:	6141886
Patent Number:	6189235
Patent Number:	6233843
Patent Number:	6253705
Patent Number:	6457256
Patent Number:	6470826
Patent Number:	6502357
Patent Number:	6712021
Patent Number:	6901881
Patent Number:	7004305
Patent Number:	7090261
Patent Number:	7219689
Patent Number:	7222714
Application Number:	11642942
Patent Number:	5193483
Patent Number:	5336131
Patent Number:	7610805
Patent Number:	D625886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6975 Phone: 404-885-2603

rob.elliott@troutmansanders.com,

patents@troutmansanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 027321 FRAME: 0814 Correspondent Name: Robert R. Elliott, Jr.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GSI PATENT 2ND LIEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert R. Elliott, Jr.

Total Attachments: 5

source=second lien patent release#page1.tif

source=second lien patent release#page2.tif

source=second lien patent release#page3.tif

source=second lien patent release#page4.tif

source=second lien patent release#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027321 FRAME: 0815

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 1, 2011, is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch ("Lender"), in favor of The GSI Group, LLC fka The GSI Group, Inc. ("Company") as:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated August 1, 2007 and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 019679/0514, and the Second Lien After-Acquired Patent Security Agreement, dated May 13, 2009, and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 022708/0665 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), Company granted Lender a security interest in certain of Company's patents and applications therefor, technology and know-how, and all licenses, royalties and other monies relating thereto (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Lender release its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including without limitation all applications and patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including without limitation the patents set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 027321 FRAME: 0816 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

By:

Name: Mary E. Evans

Title: Associate Director

By:

Name: Irja R. Otsa

Title: Associate Director

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 019679/0514 and 022708/0665

Patent	Application No.	Patent No.
IN-LINE FEED SUPPLEMENT ADDING	10/861185	
SYSTEM		
REMOVABLE, PORTABLE CONTROLABLE	11/056954	
POWER LINK FOR CONTROLLING AND		
POWERING COMPONENTS OF		
STRUCTURES AT AN AGRIBUSINESS		
VENTILATION SYSTEM FOR ANIMAL	07/229260	4829885
ENCLOSURES		
LATCHING APPARATUS FOR ACCESS	07/715436	5135271
COVERS ON BULK STORAGE STRUCTURES		
APPARATUS FOR OPENING AND CLOSING	07/811615	5218784
BIN LID FROM BELOW		
POULTRY FEEDER	07/991383	5311839
FEED INTAKE CUP	08/005905	5335619
ROOF VENT ASSEMBLY FOR GRAIN	07/782652	5344363
STORAGE BIN		
FLAME CONE FOR GRAIN BIN DRYER	08/182753	5400525
POULTRY FEEDER	08/126238	5462017
FEED CONVEYING APPARATUS	08/329481	5513597
LOW TOGGLE FORCE POULTRY	08/159338	5522346
WATERING VALVE		
METERING GRAIN UNLOADER FOR TOWER	08/372234	5566470
DRYER		
GRAIN SAMPLER AND METHOD FOR	08/515486	5604996
BATCH GRAIN DRYER		
DECK PLANK AND COVER	08/160436	5613339
GRAIN DRYER AND CONTROL SYSTEM	08/193710	5651193
THEREFOR		
BATCH CROP DRYER AND METHOD OF	08/637832	5653043
BATCH CROP DRYING		
POULTRY FEEDER	08/540579	5718187
GRAIN TURNER FOR TOWER GRAIN	09/224226	6035544
DRYER AND METHOD		
ROTARY SWEEP SCALPER	08/804405	6050422
WIPER FOR A FLOOR SWEEP ASSEMBLY	09/124305	6073364
OF A GRAIN DRYER WHICH INCLUDES		
ULTRA-HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT RESIN		
WHICH CONTACTS GRAIN AND GRAIN		
SHELF FLOOR DURING ROTATION		
THEREOF		
FLOOR SWEEP ASSEMBLY FOR A GRAIN	09/124307	6073367
DRYER HAVING SUPPORT MEMBERS AND		
WIPERS WHICH ARE SPACED APART FROM		
EACH OTHER BY SPACING MEMBERS AT		
INTERSECTIONS FORMED THEREBETWEEN		

Patent	Application No.	Patent No.
FLOOR SWEEP ASSEMBLY FOR A GRAIN	09/124308	6076276
DRYER HAVING PRIMARY SUPPORT		
MEMBERS AND ANCILLARY SUPPORT		
MEMBERS WHICH FORM A NUMBER OF		
INTERSECTIONS WITH A WIPER		
GRAIN METERING SYSTEM FOR A GRAIN	09/198301	6088929
DRYER HAVING IMPROVED GRAIN		
COLUMN DISCHARGE OPENING AND		
METERING ROLL CONFIGURATION		
GRAIN METERING SYSTEM FOR A GRAIN	09/198995	6098305
DRYER WHICH INCLUDES A PIVOTABLE		
GRAIN SUPPORT MEMBER POSITIONED		
BETWEEN A METERING ROLL AND A		
DISCHARGE OPENING OF A GRAIN		
COLUMN		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	09/197974	6101742
METERING GRAIN IN A GRAIN DRYER		
WHICH UTILIZES A GRAIN FLOW		
REGULATOR		
GRAIN METERING SYSTEM FOR A GRAIN	09/197988	6141886
DRYER HAVING IMPROVED GRAIN FLOW		
ANGLE CONFIGURATION AT GRAIN		
COLUMN DISCHARGE OPENING		
GRAIN FLOW REGULATOR FOR A GRAIN	09/620296	6189235
DRYER		
WIPER FOR A FLOOR SWEEP ASSEMBLY	09/591400	6233843
OF A GRAIN DRYER ASSOCIATED METHOD		
HOG FEEDER WITH ADJUSTABLE FEED	09/322620	6253705
CONTROL GATES		
GRAIN FLOW REGULATOR FOR A GRAIN	09/785712	6457256
DRYER		
POULTRY FEEDER	09/764749	6470826
PVC WALL PANEL SYSTEM	09/512530	6502357
WATER PRESSURE REGULATOR	10/023531	6712021
TWO-STAGE DRINKER FOR A POULTRY	10/673694	6901881
WATERING SYSTEM		
EASILY ASSEMBLABLE GRAIN BIN SWEEP	10/782343	7004305
ANIMAL WATERING SYSTEM WITH KEYED	10/765633	7090261
COMPONENTS		
AUTOMATICALLY FLUSHING WATER	10/984460	7219689
REGULATOR FOR ANIMAL WATERING		
SYSTEMS		
IN-LINE SLIDE GATE FOR CONVEYOR	11/220274	7222714
SYSTEM		
AUGER DRIVE AND METHOD OF DRIVING	60/1003408	
AN AUGER		
ADJUSTABLE UNLOADER FOR	60/1063447	
REGULATING THE AMOUNT OF FEED		
CARRIED BY A FEED CONVEYOR		
HOG FEEDER WITH ADJUSTABLE FEED	60/1087836	
CONTROL GATES		
ANIMAL FEEDER		

Patent	Application No.	Patent No.
FLOOR SWEEP ASSEMBLY FOR A GRAIN	11/642942	
DRYER HAVING PRIMARY SUPPORT		
MEMBERS AND ANCILLARY SUPPORT		
MEMBERS		
POULTRY FEEDER	60/912851	
SECONDARY SENSING SYSTEM FOR	07/951774	5193483
CONTACTOR CONTROL SYSTEM		
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE CONTROL	08/000741	5336131
APPARATUS FOR LIVESTOCK HOUSES		
COMBINATION CAPACITIVE PROXIMITY	11/883110	7610805
SENSOR AND ULTRASONIC SENSOR FOR		
MATERIAL LEVEL MONITORING		
ANIMAL FEEDER	29/330513	D625886

RECORDED: 12/05/2011